# COMMUNICATIONS & NEBRASKA UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND AGENDA January 10, 2023 10:00 AM

| C-5465 | In the Matter of the Application of Elizabeth Kleinschmit and Norma |
|--------|---|
|        | Hernandez, St. Helena, each seeking authority to receive advanced   |
|        | telecommunications service from the Hartington Exchange of          |
|        | Hartington Telecommunications Co., Inc.                             |
|        |   |

C-5466 In the Matter of the Application of Jeff Pasold, Norfolk, seeking authority to receive advanced telecommunications service from the Hoskins Exchange of Pierce Telephone Company, Inc.

### BROADBAND

CPF-1 In the Matter of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, on its own motion, to administer federal Capital Projects Funds for broadband development in Nebraska.

# AUTO DIALERS

### INTERCONNECTION AGREEMENTS

C-5463 In the Matter of the Application of Qwest Corporation dba CenturyLink QC, Denver, Colorado, seeking approval of a Routing of Traffic Through a Third Party Transit Provider Amendment to its Interconnection Agreement with Airus, Inc., Chicago, Illinois.

# TRS LATE-FILED REMITTANCES

# UNIVERSAL SERVICE FUND

| NUSF-1, | In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to    |
|---------|---|
| PO #7   | establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal |
|         | Service Fund: Gabb Wireless, Inc.                                 |

NUSF-1, In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal Service Fund: Ooma, Inc.

| NUSF-1, | In the Matter of the Commission, on its own Motion, seeking to    |
|---------|---|
| PO #7   | establish guidelines for administration of the Nebraska Universal |
|         | Service Fund: IP Networked Services, Inc.                         |

- NUSF-37.415 Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund
  Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant,
  v. Broadview Networks, Inc., Respondent
- NUSF-37.416 Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund
  Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant,
  v. Windstream New Edge, LLC, Respondent
- NUSF-37.417 Cullen Robbins, Director, Nebraska Universal Service Fund
  Department of the Nebraska Public Service Commission, Complainant,
  v. UComTel, Inc., Respondent

# NUSF LATE-FILED CARRIERS

### REPORTS

NUSF Docket Status

NUSF Fund Status Report

### **DISCUSSION**